

PROJECT 22-14 COMMERCE DRIVE STREET AND UTILITY EXTENSION

		BID TABULATION RIDDER NO. 2 RIDDER NO. 2																
			BIDDI	R NO. 1	BIDDE	R NO. 2	BIDDE	R NO. 3		R NO. 4	BIDD	ER NO. 5	BIDDI	ER NO. 6	BIDD	ER NO. 7	BIDDI	ER NO. 8
		Peters Cond	rete Company	Feaker & Sons Co Inc		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Superior Sewer and Water inc.		Dorner Inc.		DE GROOT, INC.		Kruczek Construction Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.		
	DESCRIPTION UNI	T QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
STORM		1	 		T		1				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				1	Г		
SS-01	Provide 10" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Granular Backfill)	100	\$107.00	\$10,700.00	\$118.00	\$11,800.00	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$174.00	\$17,400.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$126.67	\$12,667.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$263.00	\$26,300.00
SS-02	Provide 10" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Natural Backfill)	1900	\$50.70	\$96,330.00	\$54.00	\$102,600.00	\$45.00	\$85,500.00	\$83.00	\$157,700.00	\$57.00	\$108,300.00	\$53.73	\$102,087.00	\$76.00	\$144,400.00	\$90.00	\$171,000.00
SS-03	Provide 6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral LF	250	\$73.85	\$18,462.50	\$71.00	\$17,750.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$79.00	\$19,750.00	\$82.12	\$20,530.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$81.00	\$20,250.00
SS-04	Provide Sanitary Sewer Risers LF	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$44.00	\$1,320.00	\$126.25	\$3,787.50	\$118.00	\$3,540.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00
SS-05	Provide 10"x6" Sanitary Wye EA	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$298.00	\$894.00	\$357.00	\$1,071.00	\$757.50	\$2,272.50	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$1,832.00	\$5,496.00
SS-06	Provide 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer VF	140	\$283.35	\$39,669.00	\$325.00	\$45,500.00	\$345.00	\$48,300.00	\$357.00	\$49,980.00	\$315.00	\$44,100.00	\$355.37	\$49,751.80	\$385.00	\$53,900.00	\$290.00	\$40,600.00
SANITA	Manhole RY SEWER																	
	Provide 60" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm																	
ST-01	Sewer Natural Backfill Provide 48" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm	515	\$205.60	\$105,884.00	\$209.00	\$107,635.00	\$237.00	\$122,055.00	\$220.00	\$113,300.00	\$210.00	\$108,150.00	\$249.74	\$128,616.10	\$275.00	\$141,625.00	\$205.35	\$105,755.25
ST-02	Sewer Granular Backfill	510	\$156.80	\$79,968.00	\$153.00	\$78,030.00	\$180.00	\$91,800.00	\$173.00	\$88,230.00	\$188.00	\$95,880.00	\$195.10	\$99,501.00	\$200.00	\$102,000.00	\$196.25	\$100,087.50
ST-03	Provide 42" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer Granular Backfill	450	\$134.70	\$60,615.00	\$130.00	\$58,500.00	\$155.00	\$69,750.00	\$136.00	\$61,200.00	\$163.00	\$73,350.00	\$165.24	\$74,358.00	\$170.00	\$76,500.00	\$172.90	\$77,805.00
ST-04	Provide 36" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer Natural Backfill LF	30	\$105.00	\$3,150.00	\$97.00	\$2,910.00	\$105.00	\$3,150.00	\$94.00	\$2,820.00	\$107.00	\$3,210.00	\$110.05	\$3,301.50	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$111.00	\$3,330.00
ST-05	Provide 36" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer Granular Backfill LF	210	\$111.80	\$23,478.00	\$117.00	\$24,570.00	\$133.00	\$27,930.00	\$107.00	\$22,470.00	\$129.00	\$27,090.00	\$148.58	\$31,201.80	\$145.00	\$30,450.00	\$151.00	\$31,710.00
ST-06	Provide 30" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer Natural Backfill LF	30	\$81.00	\$2,430.00	\$78.00	\$2,340.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$86.00	\$2,580.00	\$101.00	\$3,030.00	\$86.00	\$2,580.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$88.00	\$2,640.00
ST-07	Provide 30" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer Granular Backfill LF	20	\$104.00	\$2,080.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$113.00	\$2,260.00	\$96.00	\$1,920.00	\$109.00	\$2,180.00	\$126.68	\$2,533.60	\$121.00	\$2,420.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
ST-08	Provide 24" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer Natural Backfill LF	35	\$56.40	\$1,974.00	\$55.00	\$1,925.00	\$63.00	\$2,205.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$70.00	\$2,450.00	\$69.49	\$2,432.15	\$81.00	\$2,835.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00
ST-09	Provide 24" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer Granular Backfill	350	\$61.85	\$21,647.50	\$70.00	\$24,500.00	\$80.00	\$28,000.00	\$71.00	\$24,850.00	\$80.00	\$28,000.00	\$95.02	\$33,257.00	\$92.00	\$32,200.00	\$100.00	\$35,000.00
ST-10	Provide 18" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer Natural Backfill	110	\$46.85	\$5,153.50	\$45.00	\$4,950.00	\$48.00	\$5,280.00	\$49.50	\$5,445.00	\$54.00	\$5,940.00	\$58.37	\$6,420.70	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$55.00	\$6,050.00
ST-11	Provide 18" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer Granular Backfill LF	30	\$55.50	\$1,665.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$60.50	\$1,815.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$79.17	\$2,375.10	\$88.00	\$2,640.00	\$88.00	\$2,640.00
31-12	Provide 15" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer Natural Backfill LF	30	\$50.30	\$1,509.00	\$43.00	\$1,290.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$44.00	\$1,320.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00	\$52.57	\$1,577.10	\$73.00	\$2,190.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00
1 1-1-1	Provide 15" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer Granular Backfill LF	220	\$52.10	\$11,462.00	\$52.00	\$11,440.00	\$62.00	\$13,640.00	\$56.00	\$12,320.00	\$54.00	\$11,880.00	\$74.63	\$16,418.60	\$66.00	\$14,520.00	\$77.00	\$16,940.00
ST-14	Provide 6" PVC, Storm Sewer Natural Backfill LF	150	\$32.50	\$4,875.00	\$32.00	\$4,800.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$39.00	\$5,850.00	\$27.00	\$4,050.00	\$33.22	\$4,983.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
ST-15	Provide 6" PVC, Storm Sewer Granular Backfill LF		\$46.75	\$2,337.50	\$42.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$46.00	\$2,300.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$54.72	\$2,736.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
	Provide Storm Sewer Riser VF		\$30.00	\$750.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$56.00	\$1,400.00	\$101.00	\$2,525.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
	Provide 6" Storm Branch EA		\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$341.00	\$682.00	\$265.13	\$530.26	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
	Provide 9' Diameter Storm Manhole VF		\$1,723.00	\$15,507.00	\$1,875.00	\$16,875.00		\$17,550.00	\$1,798.00	\$16,182.00	\$1,862.00	\$16,758.00	\$2,081.05	\$18,729.45		\$23,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
	Provide 8' Diameter Storm Manhole VF Provide 7' Diameter Storm Manhole VF		\$1,186.00	\$10,674.00	\$1,280.00 \$995.00	\$11,520.00 \$29,850.00		\$12,240.00	\$1,248.00	\$11,232.00 \$28,650.00	\$1,362.00	\$12,258.00	\$1,431.62	\$12,884.58 \$33,450.90		\$14,400.00 \$39,000.00	\$1,623.00	\$14,607.00
	Provide 7' Diameter Storm Manhole VF Provide 6' Diameter Storm Manhole VF		\$987.00 \$686.00	\$29,610.00 \$13,720.00	\$995.00	\$29,850.00	\$1,025.00 \$785.00	\$30,750.00 \$15,700.00	\$955.00 \$732.00	\$28,650.00	\$1,114.00 \$795.00	\$33,420.00 \$15,900.00	\$1,115.03 \$861.65	\$33,450.90	\$1,300.00 \$900.00	\$39,000.00	\$1,176.00 \$750.00	\$35,280.00 \$15,000.00
	Provide 5' Diameter Storm Manhole VF		\$484.00	\$13,720.00	\$695.00	\$20,850.00	\$725.00	\$13,700.00	\$618.00	\$18,540.00	\$643.00	\$19,290.00	\$754.26	\$22,627.80	\$700.00	\$18,000.00	\$706.00	\$21,180.00
	Provide 4' Diameter Storm Manhole VF		\$431.00	\$8,620.00	\$570.00	\$11,400.00	\$525.00	\$10,500.00	\$465.00	\$9,300.00	\$572.00	\$11,440.00	\$681.13	\$13,622.60	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$577.00	\$11,540.00
	Provide Type B Inlet EA		\$2,120.00	\$14,840.00	\$2,150.00	\$15,050.00		\$17,850.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,622.00	\$18,354.00	\$2,382.07	\$16,674.49		\$21,000.00	\$4,475.00	\$31,325.00
	Connect to Structure and/or Existing Pipe EA	_	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,186.00	\$2,372.00	\$637.00	\$1,274.00	\$1,171.60	\$2,343.20		\$2,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
	Provide 60" RCP Endwall EA		\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,765.00	\$2,765.00		\$3,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$3,820.00	\$3,820.00	\$2,941.12	\$2,941.12	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,162.00	\$4,162.00
	Provide 18" RCP Endwall EA		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00		\$1,200.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$811.00	\$811.00	\$1,297.35	\$1,297.35		\$1,000.00		\$1,400.00
	Provide 15" RCP Endwall EA		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00		\$1,100.00	\$544.00	\$544.00	\$703.00	\$703.00	\$1,273.11	\$1,273.11	\$900.00		\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00



PROJECT 22-14 COMMERCE DRIVE STREET AND UTILITY EXTENSION

		•	
RIL	TARII	I ATIONI	

DE PERE			PROJECT 22-14 COMMERCE DRIVE STREET AND UTILITY EXTENSION BID TABULATION															
		BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8		
			Peters Cond	crete Company	Feaker &	Sons Co Inc	Jossart B	rothers, Inc.	-	wer and Water inc.	Dor	ner Inc.	DE GRO	OOT, INC.	Kruczek Coi	nstruction Inc.	Advance Co	nstruction Inc.
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT Q		QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
WATER SYSTEM		•																
W-01 Provide 16" PVC Water Main (Natural Backfill)	LF	2000	\$121.65	\$243,300.00	\$130.00	\$260,000.00	\$134.00	\$268,000.00	\$133.50	\$267,000.00	\$134.00	\$268,000.00	\$138.18	\$276,360.00	\$151.20	\$302,400.00	\$146.00	\$292,000.00
W-02 Remove and Replace 16" PVC Water Main (Granular Backfill)	LF	50	\$173.00	\$8,650.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$155.00	\$7,750.00	\$137.00	\$6,850.00	\$154.00	\$7,700.00	\$157.72	\$7,886.00	\$185.00	\$9,250.00	\$169.00	\$8,450.00
W-03 Provide 6" PVC Hydrant Lead	LF	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$39.00	\$975.00	\$44.32	\$1,108.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00
W-04 Provide 2" Corporation with Plug/Saddle with 2" Galvanized Pipe	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$733.00	\$733.00	\$1,358.45	\$1,358.45	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
W-05 Provide 6" Gate Valve	EA	4	\$1,575.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,655.00	\$6,620.00	\$1,775.00	\$7,100.00	\$1,833.00	\$7,332.00	\$1,798.00	\$7,192.00	\$1,922.28	\$7,689.12	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,350.00	\$9,400.00
W-06 Provide 16" Butterfly Valve	EA	4	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,060.00	\$24,240.00	\$6,650.00	\$26,600.00	\$6,170.00	\$24,680.00	\$6,474.00	\$25,896.00	\$6,420.57	\$25,682.28	\$6,900.00	\$27,600.00	\$6,750.00	\$27,000.00
W-07 Provide Connection to Existing Water Main	EA	3	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$3,660.00	\$10,980.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,872.00	\$8,616.00	\$6,918.00	\$20,754.00	\$4,201.60	\$12,604.80	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,634.00	\$13,902.00
W-08 Provide Hydrant 8.0' Bury	EA	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,568.00	\$4,568.00	\$5,198.00	\$5,198.00	\$5,135.85	\$5,135.85	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
W-09 Provide Hydrant 7.0' Bury	EA	3	\$4,600.00	\$13,800.00	\$4,600.00	\$13,800.00	\$4,900.00	\$14,700.00	\$4,204.00	\$12,612.00	\$5,025.00	\$15,075.00	\$5,025.76	\$15,077.28	\$5,400.00	\$16,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
W-10 Provide 16" Water Main Offset	EA	2	\$9,750.00	\$19,500.00	\$10,715.00		\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$12,040.00	\$24,080.00	\$12,341.00		\$13,194.64	\$26,389.28	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$29,000.00
W-11 Provide 1/2 -16" Water Main Offset	EA	1	\$4,540.00	\$4,540.00	\$6,175.00	\$6,175.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,968.00	\$6,968.00	\$6,262.00	\$6,262.00	\$8,036.57	\$8,036.57	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
W-12 Provide Cut-In 16"x6" Tee or 16"x6" Tapping Tee	EA	1	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,815.00	\$3,815.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$3,995.00	\$3,995.00	\$4,974.25	\$4,974.25	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
W-13 Remove Hydrant and appurtenance		1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$118.00	\$118.00	\$363.00	\$363.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$715.46	\$715.46	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
STREET & DRAINAGE				Ι .					1 -									
SD-01 Unclassified Excavation	CY	5250	\$5.59	\$29,347.50	\$4.75	\$24,937.50	\$4.85	\$25,462.50	\$3.73	\$19,582.50	\$5.00	\$26,250.00	\$4.93	\$25,882.50	\$4.85	\$25,462.50	\$7.39	\$38,797.50
SD-02 Unclassified Excavation (Dirt Pile off Commerce Drive)	CY	2800	\$5.62	\$15,736.00	\$3.10	\$8,680.00	\$3.20	\$8,960.00	\$3.73	\$10,444.00	\$5.00	\$14,000.00	\$3.23	\$9,044.00	\$3.25	\$9,100.00	\$4.76	\$13,328.00
SD-03 Topsoil Stripping at Profit Place and Below Berm	SY	6000	\$0.30	\$1,800.00	\$0.55	\$3,300.00	\$0.58	\$3,480.00	\$1.14	\$6,840.00	\$0.75	\$4,500.00	\$0.59	\$3,540.00	\$0.60	\$3,600.00	\$0.60	\$3,600.00
SD-04 Topsoil Stripping Behind Curb	SY	8410	\$0.30	\$2,523.00	\$0.55	\$4,625.50	\$0.58	\$4,877.80	\$1.14	\$9,587.40	\$0.75	\$6,307.50	\$0.59	\$4,961.90	\$0.60	\$5,046.00	\$0.60	\$5,046.00
SD-05 Topsoil Stripping and Fill Below Subgrade	SY	2610	\$0.75	\$1,957.50	\$0.90	\$2,349.00	\$0.90	\$2,349.00	\$1.14	\$2,975.40	\$0.75	\$1,957.50	\$0.90	\$2,349.00	\$1.00	\$2,610.00	\$0.60	\$1,566.00
SD-06 Rockland Ditching	SY	650	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$2.70	\$1,755.00	\$2.75	\$1,787.50	\$5.21	\$3,386.50	\$5.10	\$3,315.00	\$2.81	\$1,826.50	\$3.00	\$1,950.00	\$5.80	\$3,770.00
SD-07 Swale Ditching	SY	115	\$7.17	\$824.55	\$1.90	\$218.50	\$2.00	\$230.00	\$5.21	\$599.15	\$9.10	\$1,046.50	\$1.96	\$225.40	\$3.50	\$402.50	\$5.20	\$598.00
SD-08 Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	6100	\$12.00	\$73,200.00	\$13.75	\$83,875.00	\$14.15	\$86,315.00	\$13.08	\$79,788.00	\$13.00	\$79,300.00	\$15.62	\$95,282.00	\$13.85	\$84,485.00	\$13.90	\$84,790.00
SD-09 Provide Landscaping-Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	30100	\$0.87	\$26,187.00	\$0.80	\$24,080.00	\$0.85	\$25,585.00	\$0.38	\$11,438.00	\$1.60	\$48,160.00	\$0.83	\$24,983.00	\$2.10	\$63,210.00	\$1.15	\$34,615.00
Provide Landscaping-Topsoil, Seed, SD-10 Fertilizer, and Erosion Control Mat Class I- Urban	SY	2400	\$2.34	\$5,616.00	\$2.30	\$5,520.00	\$2.35	\$5,640.00	\$0.68	\$1,632.00	\$3.20	\$7,680.00	\$2.38	\$5,712.00	\$4.00	\$9,600.00	\$4.03	\$9,672.00
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION																		
SC-01 Pipe Foundation Stabilization	CY	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$26.26	\$2,626.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
SC-02 Provide Silt Fence	LF	1550	\$1.95	\$3,022.50	\$2.00	\$3,100.00	\$2.05	\$3,177.50		\$3,487.50	\$1.80	\$2,790.00	\$2.07	\$3,208.50	\$2.00	\$3,100.00	\$1.95	\$3,022.50
SC-03 Erosion Bale Ditch Checks	EA	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$72.00	\$3,600.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.91	\$795.50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
SC-04 Inlet Protection Type A	EA	11	\$115.00	\$1,265.00	\$120.00	\$1,320.00	\$120.00	\$1,320.00	\$60.00	\$660.00	\$75.00	\$825.00	\$121.96	\$1,341.56	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
SC-05 Inlet Protection Type D	EA	4	\$115.00	\$460.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$121.96	\$487.84	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
SC-06 Provide Heavy Rip Rap w/ Geotextile Fabric	SY	60	\$53.00	\$3,180.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$39.00	\$2,340.00	\$50.50	\$3,030.00	\$42.00	\$2,520.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00
SC-07 Tracking Pad	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$945.97	\$1,891.94	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
	TC	OTAL BID		\$1,121,940.05		\$1,170,971.50		\$1,225,874.30		\$1,249,654.45		\$1,283,928.50		\$1,330,019.83		\$1,446,446.46		\$1,463,214.75